

	CHANGE CONTROL NOTICE (CCN)

	Contract Title:
	Contract for the Provision of Fleet Portal System Hosting & Support (The Contract)

	Contract Reference:
	Original Contract was not run through Salesforce and is unavailable
	Contract Change Number:
	CCZX26B91

	Date CCN issued:
	15/06/2022
	Date Change Effective from:
	16/06/2022

	
Between: The REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information (The Customer) and REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information (The Supplier)

1. The Contract is varied as follows:

1.1. This request is to include additional scope and increase in spend against the current contract.
1.2. The Supplier had unexpected technical difficulties which have led to cost overruns and additional resources are now needed at circa REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 43 Commercial Interests above the original forecasted REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 43 Commercial Interests. The contract variation is £110K, as the Contracting Authority have already spent REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 43 Commercial Interest.
 (
Contract
 
Value
£
Original
 
contract
 
value
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 43 Commercial Interests
.
Estimated
 
annual
 
spend
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 43 Commercial Interests
.
Estimated
 
total
 
spend
£333,865
Forecasted
 
spend
 
under
 
contract
 
extension
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 43 Commercial Interests
.
)











2. Words and expressions in this Change Control Notice shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.

3. The Contract, including any previous Contract changes, authorised in writing by both Parties, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by this Change Control Notice.


 (
OFFICIAL
Contract
 
variation
 
for
 
Fleet
 
Portal
 
(PDMS)
 
Contract
 
Reference:
 
CCZX26B91
)

 (
OFFICIAL
) (
Contract
 
Change
 
Notice
 
v1.0
©
 
Crown
 
copyright
 
2021
) (
Page
 
1
 of
 
2
)

	
Change authorised to

	proceed by: (Customer’s
representative):
	
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information
	REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information
	20/06/22
	

	Signature
	Print Name and Job Title
	Date
	
	
	

	
Authorised for and on

	behalf of the Supplier:
	REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information
	REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information
	23/06/2022
	

	
	Signature
	Print Name and Job Title
	Date
	
	

	
Authorised for and on

	behalf of the Customer:
	REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information
	REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information
	
  24/06/2022
	

	
	Signature
	Print Name and Job Title
	Date
	
	


[bookmark: _GoBack]
image1.png
Crown
Commercial

Service




